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U.S. and state unemployment 
rates in downward trend, ,

while local rate is trending up
11%

9%

e

Recession Dec'07‐Jun'09

7%

ym
en

t r
at

e

Prosser City Avg Annual UI Rate
2009----------------------------7.2%

5%

U
ne

m
pl

oy

Kennewick-Richland-Pasco MSA   
W hi t

2010----------------------------8.0%
2011----------------------------8.5%
Source: U.S. Census ACS estimates

3%

ec
-0

7

un
-0

8

ec
-0

8

un
-0

9

ec
-0

9

un
-1

0

ec
-1

0

un
-1

1

ec
-1

1

un
-1

2

ec
-1

2

Washington  
U.S.   

2

D
e Ju D
e Ju D
e Ju D
e Ju D
e Ju D
e

Source: WA Employment Security Department/LMEA; U.S. Bureau of  Labor Statistic/LAUS-Seasonally Adjusted UI Rate 



Local economic growth stalls in 2012,
while U S and state are in slow recoverywhile U.S. and state are in slow recovery

Kennewick-Pasco-Richland MSA vs Washington & U.S. 
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Declining employment g y

Employment 
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Service based economyy

All Other
Industry Share of Total Employment
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Agriculture added the most jobs 
i h R iin the Region
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Decreasing number of workers 
with bachelor’s degree or higherwith bachelor s degree or higher

Jobs by Workers Educational Attainment 
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Prosser worker demographicsg

Jobs by Worker Age 2002 2010 Change 
Age 29 or younger 23.6% 21.8% -1.8%
Age 30 to 54 62.0% 57.4% -4.6%
Age 55 or older 14.4% 20.8% 6.4%g %

Jobs by Earnings 2002 2010 Change 
$1 250 per month or less 32.5% 27.5% -5 0%$1,250 per month or less -5.0%
$1,251 to $3,333 per month 45.8% 36.6% -9.2%
More than $3,333 per month 21.7% 35.8% 14.1%

Jobs by Worker Sex 2009 2010 Change 
Male 45.1% 44.2% -0.9%

54 9% 55 8%
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Female 54.9% 55.8% 0.9%



Growth similar to the Regiong

Population Trend 

260,000

290,000

5,500

6,000

170 000

200,000

230,000

4 000

4,500

5,000

110,000

140,000

170,000

3,000

3,500

4,000

Prosser City 
Benton‐Franklin Region 

80,000

110,000

2,500

3,000

19
68

19
70

19
72

19
74

19
76

19
78

19
80

19
82

19
84

19
86

19
88

19
90

19
92

19
94

19
96

19
98

20
00

20
02

20
04

20
06

20
08

20
10

20
12

9

2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Source: WA Office of Financial Management 2012 Estimates , U.S Census Bureau 2011 Estimates



One of the youngest cities 
in Benton Countyin Benton County
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Educational attainment below 
national state and county levelnational, state and county level
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Lowest household income
in the countyin the county
Median Household Income

$75,000 

$90,000 

$47,357 

$

$45,000 

$60,000 

$

$15,000 

$30,000 

$‐

12
Source: WA State Employment Security Department, U.S. Census‐ ACS estimates 2011



How long will it take to recover 
that is the question?that is the question?
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Outlook

▶ Employment to stabilize in 2013Employment to stabilize in 2013

▶ Population growth will have an effect on local p g
economic growth

▶ Industries that will be leading growth
▶ HealthcareHealthcare
▶ Educational services

Food manufacturing
14

▶ Food manufacturing



Thank YouThank You
Ajša SuljićAjša Suljić 

Regional Labor Economist
ASuljic@esd.wa.govASuljic@esd.wa.gov

509-734-5928
esd.wa.gov/employmentdata
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Private and public sectors growth similar 
through Q3 ‘11 while 2012 is differentthrough Q3 11, while 2012 is different 
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Industries related to discretionary  
spending have stabilizedspending have stabilized
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Construction rebounding from 2011 decline,
while manufacturing stablewhile manufacturing stable
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Education\healthcare stable and growing, 
hil f i l\b i d li i
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